
Stakeholders, Non-Highway Fuel Tax Refunds Study 

 

Terry Kohl Snowmobile Association 
Back Country Horsemen 

tkohl@comcast.net 206-850-6030 

Wayne Mohler Snowmobile Association wfmohler@msn.com 509-674-4401 
Doug Levy Recreational boating association Levy4@msn.com 

 
425-922-3999 

Jonathan Guzzo WA Trails Assn – off-road funding needs jonathan@wta.org 
 

206-465-9917 

Brian Stuck Pres of WOHVA – off highway vehicle assn nmatrust@hotmail.com 
 

 

Tod Petersen WA Off Highway Vehicle Association TOD701@aol.com 
 

 

Jon Kennedy Acting Ex Dir, Evergreen Mtn Bike Alliance  206-524-2900 
Arlene Brooks Pacific NW Four Wheel Drive Assn arlenebrooks@comcast.net 

 
253-833-8747 

Glenn Grover Evergreen Mountain Bike Alliance glenn@evergreenMTB.org 
 

206-524-2900 

Bob Brooke Back Country Horsemen saddlesorebob@msn.com 
 

253-495-1733 

Peter Schrappen NW Marine Trade Association (marinas, boatyards, 
manufacturers) 

peter@nmta.net 206-634-0911 

Steve Greaves Recreational Boating Association, 2nd VP sgreaves@portagebaysystems.com 206-371-0486 
Ed Jennerich Recreational Boating Association, 1st VP Jennerich@mindspring.com 206-313-7535 
Cliff Webster NW Marine Trade Association cwebster@carneylaw.com 206-607-4162 
George Harris NW Marine Trade Association   
Johan Hellman WA Public Ports Assn (recreational boating) JHELLMAN@WASHINGTONPORTS.ORG 

 
360-918-2468 

Josh Weiss WSAC (recreational boating) JWEISS@WACOUNTIES.ORG (360)352-1500 
Ashley Probart AWC (recreational boating) ashleyp@awcnet.org (360) 480-6372 
Brit Kramer WA Recreation & Park Association britk@wrpatoday.org 360-459-9396 
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